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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 28th August, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

80601

100848

128172

163384

174306

193551

221912

233136

276048

301054

317546

318337

320090

335466

336159

336167

338563

342085

363495

367852
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390891

397118

402960

408619

418074

419198

419560

428979

429945

433704
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446747

447856

455523

455820

459588

460895

461497

464443

468077

472839
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477612

482647

484332

488484

489104

490434

490547

493872

497150

FAHY'S GARAGES LIMITED

WOOL WARM LIMITED

CROSSAN HAIR COSMETICS 
LIMITED

K & D MCCARTHY LIMITED

COMMERCIAL PUBLICATIONS 
LIMITED

AEGIS TRUST LIMITED

NOMAX LIMITED

MURPHY AGRI TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

PRO PIPE DESIGN LIMITED

BALEROTTA PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

GREATER DUBLIN INDEPENDENT 
LIVING COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SHINAGH ESTATES CORPORATE 
SERVICES LIMITED

AUTOMSOFT R & D LIMITED

DAMSEN PROPERTIES LIMITED

CONTINENTAL RETAIL 
INVESTMENTS (NUMBER 3) 
LIMITED

SHINAGH ESTATES CORPORATE 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

HARREDS PLUMBING & HEATING 
SUPPLIES LIMITED

EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

KINGFISHER PRINT & DESIGN 
LIMITED

RAIMORE CONTRACTORS LIMITED

FINLAY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

WATERMAN EMPLOYEE TRUST 
IRELAND LIMITED

DWINK LIMITED

PATRICK SHEEHAN 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

MAPS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

BYRNE ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 
CUH LIMITED

LAKEPARK DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

ROCKMONT ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

SPG ENGINEERING LIMITED

OMCHG UNLIMITED COMPANY

(CMCS) CHANGE MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

METROPAL MARKETING LIMITED

BALLYLOUGHAN SOCIAL CLUB 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

AONE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LONGFLEET PROPERTY LIMITED

AZRO VILLE LIMITED

MY BIG PHOTO LIMITED

WARREN AGENCIES LIMITED

S & N NETWORKS LIMITED

BOWLAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED

MYGOSHOT LIMITED

COCO'S CHILDCARE LIMITED

CONIMP SYSTEMS LIMITED

RMC TAX ADVISORS LIMITED

ANPHABE LIMITED

BACTON MEDIA MANAGER 
LIMITED

MAYCON CONSTRUCTION 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

DALTON CHARTERED 
PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED

APE MEDIA LIMITED

INDIGITECH LIMITED

O'LEARY FLOORING & TILING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

498642

500774

516795

517675

519114

521142

527447

529331

531593

536597

540625

540910

541658

545491

546815

547348

547506

547886

555707

557489

559745

561831

562308

564024

564657

566146

566510

566928

568194

568603

570204

571199

571666

571791

574702

575733

577136

578846

579455

580030

581934

584693

586802

587121

588179

590180

590423

590515

591014

592684

592758

593006

594455

597626

597843

TULLYALLEN MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CIARNAL LIMITED

SEGMENT SERVICES LIMITED

SNAP CORPORATE SERVICES 
LIMITED

RECURSIVE LIMITED

LEIGHAS COUNSELLING LIMITED

RHEATON LIMITED

THE IRISH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC 
SAFETY LIMITED

BER-EIR MEDICAL LIMITED

BOSCO WHOLESALERS LIMITED

WATERFALL VENTURES LIMITED

BLUE SPIKE INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHURCH AVENUE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

BRENNANS DAY-TODAY LIMITED

TUNG AND TINA LIMITED

PHILIP SMITH CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ODINVALE LIMITED

ABBEYQUARTER PLANT & TOOL 
HIRE LIMITED

CJF CONTRACTORS LIMITED

CAMPBELL (AVIATION) 
ASSOCIATES LIMITED

THE FRONT PORCH LIMITED

OJFC LIMITED

AERTEC INFORMATION 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

BEEDUCK LIMITED

ECONSAVE LIMITED

O2L'S (FRESH MEATS) LIMITED

ARAB AIR & SEA INTERNATIONAL 
CARGO LIMITED

TUNDR MEDIA LIMITED

DJN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DR. RACKAUSKAS LIMITED

BINARY POINT LIMITED

BEEHIVE HUMAN RESOURCES 
LIMITED

EDUIZ LIMITED

J&A AIRCRAFT LEASING LIMITED

SDRRECRUITMENT LIMITED

BUILDING FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SCANNÁIN ÓIR DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

ITALIAN LIFESTYLE LIMITED

ROBERTS & RYAN FABRICATIONS 
LIMITED

QUOTECH LIMITED

HAYES ORACLE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

DEAN BARRETT ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED

DEFENSYS LIMITED

CIRCLE INTERNET 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BROWN DOG RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

SONICVILLE LIMITED

PENNYBAY LIMITED

THINK SIMPLE FINANCE LIMITED

WHYTE REFRIGERATION LIMITED

CANNONBUG LIMITED

CRIMSON INFORMATION SECURITY
LIMITED

OUR O'CONNELL BRIDGE 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

SIMFREE SMARTPHONES LIMITED

MOUSEMAN LIMITED

MINDCRAFT SOFTWARE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

598594

599046

599261

601283

603051

606460

606595

607288

607761

609237

613052

613154

614261

614404

615202

615920

615979

616404

616415

617377

619337

621854

621880

624276

626244

626262

626263
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626730

628813

628933

628966

628967

629134

629218

629595

632006

634190

634911

637290

638858

RLR PUA LIMITED

FALCON PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

THE FOOD LOCKER COMPANY 
LIMITED

ATTACHMENT FIRST LIMITED

KUCHENNA MANUFAKTURA 
LIMITED

WHAT MUMS WANT LIMITED

AVIAUS LIMITED

PETER CAULFIELD CONSULTANCY
AND FACILITATION SERVICES 
LIMITED

THE PROFESSIONAL 
EDUCATIONAL & HEALTHCARE 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

BEI JIA JIA LIMITED

LEARGAS LS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

MY FAIR LADY FASHIONS LIMITED

CLONEGALPARK AGRICULTURAL 
LIMITED

ELAINE COLLINS & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

KYLLAROS LIMITED

TECHBELT PTFE MATERIALS 
LIMITED

PROGENIE IRELAND LIMITED

FRENCH VANOLI KNOCKNACARRA 
LIMITED

LAKE COUNTY CAR PARTS 
LIMITED

LASSADEH SL LIMITED

BRIAN CAREY BUILDING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MAV MEDICAL LIMITED

BRAYDEN FINANCIAL UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

TOW NOW APP LIMITED

NOLCO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED

CAROCO PRIVATE EQUITY 
LIMITED

PETECO PRIVATE EQUITY 
LIMITED

PAUCO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED

MIRO HOTEL 3 LIMITED

TETRARCH GROUP HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

KILLASHEE HOTEL VENTURES 
LIMITED

CARPREKNOLL NO 2 LIMITED

BEARTING INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MOUNT JULIET HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

TAMZIN IRELAND UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

LEESON PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

VALIM SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED

RESULTS ACADEMY LIMITED

AMMOLITE HOLDINGS LIMITED

PROJECT CHANGE ONLINE 
COACHING LIMITED

WOODFIELD MANOR LIMITED
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