



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/N/24696

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 28th August, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
80601	FAHY'S GARAGES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	418074	BYRNE ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
100848	WOOL WARM LIMITED	23-AUG-19	419198	THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT	23-AUG-19
128172	CROSSAN HAIR COSMETICS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	12/2/0	CUH LIMITED	
163384	K & D MCCARTHY LIMITED	23-AUG-19	419560	LAKEPARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
174306	COMMERCIAL PUBLICATIONS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	428979	ROCKMONT ENGINEERING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
193551	AEGIS TRUST LIMITED	23-AUG-19	429945	SPG ENGINEERING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
221912	NOMAX LIMITED	23-AUG-19	433704	OMCHG UNLIMITED COMPANY	23-AUG-19
233136	MURPHY AGRI TRANSPORT LIMITED	23-AUG-19	435126	(CMCS) CHANGE MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
276048	PRO PIPE DESIGN LIMITED	23-AUG-19	446747	METROPAL MARKETING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
301054	BALEROTTA PROPERTIES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	447856	BALLYLOUGHAN SOCIAL CLUB COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	23-AUG-19
317546	GREATER DUBLIN INDEPENDENT LIVING COMPANY LIMITED BY	23-AUG-19	455523	AONE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	GUARANTEE		455820	LONGFLEET PROPERTY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
318337	SHINAGH ESTATES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	459588	AZRO VILLE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
320090	AUTOMSOFT R & D LIMITED	23-AUG-19	460895	MY BIG PHOTO LIMITED	23-AUG-19
335466	DAMSEN PROPERTIES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	461497	WARREN AGENCIES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
336159	CONTINENTAL RETAIL INVESTMENTS (NUMBER 3) LIMITED	23-AUG-19	464443 468077	S & N NETWORKS LIMITED  BOWLAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	23-AUG-19 23-AUG-19
336167	SHINAGH ESTATES CORPORATE	23-AUG-19	472839	MYGOSHOT LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	HOLDINGS LIMITED		477582	COCO'S CHILDCARE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
338563	HARREDS PLUMBING & HEATING SUPPLIES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	477612	CONIMP SYSTEMS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
342085	EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	482647	RMC TAX ADVISORS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
363495	KINGFISHER PRINT & DESIGN	23-AUG-19	484332	ANPHABE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
367852	LIMITED  RAIMORE CONTRACTORS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	488484	BACTON MEDIA MANAGER LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	FINLAY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	489104	MAYCON CONSTRUCTION	23-AUG-19
390891	WATERMAN EMPLOYEE TRUST IRELAND LIMITED	23-AUG-19	490434	SOLUTIONS LIMITED  DALTON CHARTERED  PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
397118	DWINK LIMITED	23-AUG-19	490547	APE MEDIA LIMITED	23-AUG-19
402960	PATRICK SHEEHAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	23-AUG-19	493872	INDIGITECH LIMITED	23-AUG-19
408619	MAPS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	497150	O'LEARY FLOORING & TILING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	23-AUG-19

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
498642	TULLYALLEN MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	568194	DJN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
500774	CIARNAL LIMITED	23-AUG-19	568603	DR. RACKAUSKAS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
516795	SEGMENT SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	570204	BINARY POINT LIMITED	23-AUG-19
517675	SNAP CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	571199	BEEHIVE HUMAN RESOURCES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
519114	RECURSIVE LIMITED	23-AUG-19	571666	EDUIZ LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	LEIGHAS COUNSELLING LIMITED	23-AUG-19	571791	J&A AIRCRAFT LEASING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	RHEATON LIMITED	23-AUG-19	574702	SDRRECRUITMENT LIMITED	23-AUG-19
529331	THE IRISH INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC	23-AUG-19	575733	BUILDING FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	23-AUG-19
531593	SAFETY LIMITED BER-EIR MEDICAL LIMITED	23-AUG-19	577136	SCANNÁIN ÓIR DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	23-AUG-19
536597	BOSCO WHOLESALERS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	578846	ITALIAN LIFESTYLE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
540625	WATERFALL VENTURES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	579455	ROBERTS & RYAN FABRICATIONS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
540910	BLUE SPIKE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	580030	QUOTECH LIMITED	23-AUG-19
541658	CHURCH AVENUE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	581934	HAYES ORACLE CONSULTING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
545491	BRENNANS DAY-TODAY LIMITED	23-AUG-19	584693	DEAN BARRETT ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
546815	TUNG AND TINA LIMITED	23-AUG-19	586802	DEFENSYS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
547348	PHILIP SMITH CONSULTING LIMITED	23-AUG-19	587121	CIRCLE INTERNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	23-AUG-19
547506	ODINVALE LIMITED	23-AUG-19	588179	BROWN DOG RESTAURANT	23-AUG-19
547886	ABBEYQUARTER PLANT & TOOL HIRE LIMITED	23-AUG-19	590180	LIMITED  SONICVILLE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
555707	CJF CONTRACTORS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	590423	PENNYBAY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
557489	CAMPBELL (AVIATION) ASSOCIATES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	590515	THINK SIMPLE FINANCE LIMITED	23-AUG-19
559745	THE FRONT PORCH LIMITED	23-AUG-19	591014	WHYTE REFRIGERATION LIMITED	23-AUG-19
561831	OJFC LIMITED	23-AUG-19	592684	CANNONBUG LIMITED	23-AUG-19
562308	AERTEC INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	592758	CRIMSON INFORMATION SECURITY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
564024	BEEDUCK LIMITED	23-AUG-19	593006	OUR O'CONNELL BRIDGE HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
564657	ECONSAVE LIMITED	23-AUG-19	594455	SIMFREE SMARTPHONES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
566146	O2L'S (FRESH MEATS) LIMITED	23-AUG-19	597626	MOUSEMAN LIMITED	23-AUG-19
566510	ARAB AIR & SEA INTERNATIONAL CARGO LIMITED	23-AUG-19	597843	MINDCRAFT SOFTWARE	23-AUG-19
566928	TUNDR MEDIA LIMITED	23-AUG-19		SOLUTIONS LIMITED	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
598594	RLR PUA LIMITED	23-AUG-19	626262	CAROCO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
599046	FALCON PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	23-AUG-19	626263	PETECO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
599261	THE FOOD LOCKER COMPANY LIMITED	23-AUG-19	626663	PAUCO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
601283	ATTACHMENT FIRST LIMITED	23-AUG-19	626730	MIRO HOTEL 3 LIMITED	23-AUG-19
603051	KUCHENNA MANUFAKTURA LIMITED	23-AUG-19	628813	TETRARCH GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
606460	WHAT MUMS WANT LIMITED	23-AUG-19	628933	KILLASHEE HOTEL VENTURES LIMITED	23-AUG-19
606595	AVIAUS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	628966	CARPREKNOLL NO 2 LIMITED	23-AUG-19
607288	PETER CAULFIELD CONSULTANCY AND FACILITATION SERVICES	23-AUG-19	628967	BEARTING INVESTMENTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
607761	THE PROFESSIONAL	23-AUG-19	629134	MOUNT JULIET HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
	EDUCATIONAL & HEALTHCARE CONSULTANCY LIMITED		629218	TAMZIN IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	23-AUG-19
609237	BEI JIA JIA LIMITED	23-AUG-19	629595	LEESON PROPERTY INVESTMENTS	23-AUG-19
613052	LEARGAS LS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	23-AUG-19	632006	LIMITED  VALIM SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	23-AUG-19
613154	MY FAIR LADY FASHIONS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	634190	RESULTS ACADEMY LIMITED	23-AUG-19
614261	CLONEGALPARK AGRICULTURAL LIMITED	23-AUG-19	634911	AMMOLITE HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-AUG-19
614404	ELAINE COLLINS & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	23-AUG-19	637290	PROJECT CHANGE ONLINE COACHING LIMITED	23-AUG-19
615202	KYLLAROS LIMITED	23-AUG-19	638858	WOODFIELD MANOR LIMITED	23-AUG-19
615920	TECHBELT PTFE MATERIALS LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
615979	PROGENIE IRELAND LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
616404	FRENCH VANOLI KNOCKNACARRA LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
616415	LAKE COUNTY CAR PARTS LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
617377	LASSADEH SL LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
619337	BRIAN CAREY BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
621854	MAV MEDICAL LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
621880	BRAYDEN FINANCIAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	23-AUG-19			
624276	TOW NOW APP LIMITED	23-AUG-19			
626244	NOLCO PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	23-AUG-19			